For residents: 

a. Nine Dollars ($9.00) for the use of twenty traps or 

less, and 

b. Sixty-eight Dollars and fifty cents ($68.50) for a 

professional trapper, who shall be defined as a person 

using more than twenty traps; and 

2.  For nonresidents, Three Hundred Forty-five Dollars 

($345.00). 

D.  All licenses issued pursuant to this section shall expire on 

the last day of February of each year. 

E.  Any person convicted of violating the provisions of 

subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subsection C of this section shall 

be punished by a fine of not less than Twenty-five Dollars ($25.00)